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អតថបទគ្បចាំសបាា ហ៍ | Weekly Article 
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Disclaimer: The opinions expressed in this article are those of the authors. They do not purport to reflect the opinions or views of the Trust Regulator. 
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ររធនបាេក្ិេចទាំងអសម់ានសពុេភាព េេុះប្ាខតេុេះរញ្ជ ី

លៅនិយត័ក្រររធនបាេក្ិេច (ន.រ.ធ.) ក្នុងរយៈលពេមិនលេើសពី៣

(រី) ខខ រន្ទា រ់ពីកាេររិលេេទថ្នការរលងាើតររធនបាេក្ិេច។ េក្ខខណ្ឌ  

និងនតីិវិធីេមអតិថ្នការេុេះរញ្ជ ី ប្តូវក្ាំណ្ត់លោយអនុប្ក្តឹយសត ីពីការេុេះ

រញ្ជ ីររធនបាេក្ិេច។ មនុនងឹលធវើការេុេះរញ្ជ ីសប្មារប់្រតិរតតកិ្រររធន- 

បាេក្ិេចលៅ ន.រ.ធ. ប្សរាមមាប្ា២៨ថ្នេារ់សដ ីពីររធនបាេក្ិេច 

(២០១៩) ការរលងាើតររធនបាេក្េិចលដើមបីលគាេរាំណ្ងណាមួយថ្នេារ់ 

លនេះ ប្តូវមានការអនញុ្ញា តជាលគាេការណ្៍ជាមុនពីន.រ.ធ./រញ្ាតតិក្រ

ពាក្់ព័នធ។ ការលធវើប្រតិរតតកិារថ្នររធនបាេក្ិេចប្សរាមលគាេរាំណ្ង 

ថ្នេារ់សដ ីពីររធនបាេក្ិេចប្តវូមានអាជាា រណ្ណ/ការអនញុ្ញា តព ីន.រ.ធ./

រញ្ាតតិក្រពាក្់ពន័ធប្សរាមរទរបញ្ាតតិខដេមានជាធរមាន។ ន.រ.ធ. 

មានកាតពវក្ិេចក្ត់ប្ា ប្ររ់ប្រង និងរក្ាទុក្នូវរាេ់ព័ត៌មានររស់

ររធនបាេទយក្, ររធនបាេ, អតថគាហក្ៈ, រុរគេលផ្សសងលទៀតខដេ

ពាក្់ព័នធ, ប្រតិលវទន៍ប្ររាំឆ្ន ាំ, ការផ្លល ស់រដូរររធនបាេ និងព័តម៌ានរាំបាេ់ 

លផ្សសងៗពាក់្ព័នធនងឹការេុេះរញ្ជ ី។ េក្ខខណ្ឌ និងនតីិវិធីលធវើប្រតិលវទន៍ប្ររាំ 

ឆ្ន ាំ និងលសេក្ដីជនូដាំណ្ងឹពីការផ្លល ស់រដូរររធនបាេ ប្តូវក្ាំណ្ត់លោយ 

ប្រកាសររស់រដឋមន្រនតបី្ក្សងួលសដឋក្ិេចនិងហិរញ្ាវតថុ នងិជាប្រធានប្កុ្ម-

ប្រឹក្ាអាជាា ធរលសវាហិរញ្ាវតថុមនិខមនធន្ទគារ (អ.ស.ហ.)។ 

 

All trusts are valid only if they are registered with 

the Trust Regulator (TR) within 3 months after the date 

of the establishment of the trust. The detailed conditions 

and procedures for registration shall be determined by the 

sub-decree on the trust registration. Prior to registration 

for trust operator at the TR pursuant to Article 28 of the 

Law on Trust (2019), the establishment of trust for any 

purpose of this law requires prior approval in principle 

from the TR/ relevant regulator. The operation of trust in 

accordance with the purpose of the law on trust must be 

licensed/ authorized by the TR/ relevant regulator in 

accordance with the provisions in force. The TR has 

obligation to record, manage and keep all the information 

of the trustors, the trustees, the beneficiaries, the other 

persons involved, the annual reform, the change of 

trustee and other necessary information related to the 

registration. The conditions and procedures for the annual 

reform and the notification of the change of trustee shall 

be determined by a Prakas of the Minister of Economy 

and Finance and Chairman of the Board of Non-Bank 

Financial Services Authority (NBFSA). 
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អត្ថបទ៖ ណង សេរវីធុ | Article: Sereyvuth Nong 

ឯកសារសោង | References: 

- មាត្រា២៨, ២៩, &៣០, ច្បាបេ់ដីពបីរធនបាលកចិ្បច. (២០១៩). 
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មនិមមនធនាគារ. (២០២១). 
 

ររូភាព | Picture: https://www.shutterstock.com/image-
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